ARTICLE G2

RATE SCHEDULE

(Amended Sept. 24, 2020, Ord. 2020-004; Amended March 16, 2023, Ord. 2023-003)

Administrative Fee™* .. ... ... . $25.00
After HOUIS Fee ... ... e $100.00
Backflow Testing NoncomplianceFee....................... $50.00
Backflow Device Test Fee:
Double-checkValve ............ ... ... ... ..., $150.00
Reduced Pressure Zone (RPZ) .............ccouvvnn... $100.00
Bank Draft AdministrativeFee . ................. ... ... ..t $0.25
Builder Supply & EquipmentFee .......................... $850.00
CareFliteFee . ... $1.00 per month
Connection Fee:
Standard Service . . ... $3,750.00
Non-standard Service (1" to 6" meters) ............... $4,250.00 minimum
Customer Service Inspection (CSI) Fee:
Residential. . ... $60.00
Commercial . . ... $75.00
Multi-family. ... .o $10.00 per unit
Deposit:
Standard SErvice . . ... $240.00
Increased Risk . ... $290.00
Non-standard Service - Commercial .................... $290.00 or General Manager estimate
Hydrant Meter Deposit ................. ... ... $3,500.00 minimum
Temporary SErVICE . ..o v e $200.00 plus $75.00 Service Trip Fee
Disconnect/ReconnectFee. ... $100.00
HourlyRate -Labor ......... ... i $75.00
Hourly Rate - Large Equipment ........................... $150.00
Late PaymentFee ....... ... $20.00 or 5% whichever is higher
Meter Damage/ReplacementFee ............... Cost of parts + 25%
Meter RelocationFee ............co it $750.00 minimum
Meter Set Fee (with existingtapandvault) ................. $500.00
Meter Tampering Fee:
Standard or Commercial Meter. . ...................... $100.00 minimum
HydrantMeter .......... ... i, $500.00 minimum
Meter TestFee. .. ... $150.00
Reserved ServiceCharge. . ... ... $9.95
ReturnCheck Fee. . ... ... e $50.00
Road Bore orRoad Crossing . ........ooovevinnennnn... $1,700.00 minimum
Service InvestigationFee .......... ... . ... . $2,500.00 or General Manager estimate
Service THPFee . ... $75.00
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*An Administrative Fee may be charged for certain tasks performed by administrative staff such as delivering notice
to a customer via certified mail or preparing a customer usage history report.

RESIDENTIAL GALLONAGE RATES:

Rate Per
Gallons Used 1000 Gallons
0-3,000 Monthly Base Rate
3,001 to 10,000 $5.55
10,001 to 15,000 $7.41
>15,000 $12.01

COMMERCIAL GALLONAGE RATES

Rate Per
Gallons Used 1000 Gallons
0-2,000 Monthly Base Rate
2,001 to 15,000 $9.25
>15,000 $12.01

Non-potable and Temporary Service Gallonage Rate: $18.75 per 1000 gallons.

Meter Size Meter Equivalents Monthly Base Rate
5/8" x 3/4" 1.0 $33.30
3/4" 15 $49.95
1" 2.5 $83.25
2" 8.0 $266.40
3" DISP. 9.0 $299.70
3" CMPD. 16.0 $532.80
3" TURB. 17.5 $582.75
4" CMPD. 25.0 $832.50
4" TURB. 30.0 $999.00
6" CMPD. 50.0 $1,665.00
6" TURB. 62.5 $2,081.25

Billing Procedures: Meters are read on or around the 15" day of each month. Bills are mailed on or about
the 25" day of each month. Bills are due upon receipt. Payment must be received by the office no later than
the 10" of the month or postmarked by the US Postal Service by this date to avoid a Late Fee. Payments
received or postmarked after the 10" day of the month will be assessed a Late Fee.

If payment is not received by the 26" day of the month, a Disconnect Notice will be sent. If payment is not
received by the due date stated on the Disconnect Notice, the account will be assessed a
Disconnect/Reconnect Fee and service will be disconnected. Disconnected service will not be restored until
the District receives payment of the outstanding account balance plus the Disconnect/Reconnect Fee. The
postmarked date on an envelope does not establish the date that the enclosed payment is received.
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